First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 31 August 2017 at 5 pm.

No. S 491

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES ACT (CHAPTER 295)

SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES (CENTRAL WELFARE FUND) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2017

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 205(v) of the Singapore Armed Forces Act, the Armed Forces Council makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Singapore Armed Forces (Central Welfare Fund) (Amendment) Regulations 2017 and come into operation on 1 September 2017.

Amendment of regulation 5

2. Regulation 5(1) of the Singapore Armed Forces (Central Welfare Fund) Regulations (Rg 15) is amended by deleting the word "Head" in sub-paragraph (g) and substituting the words "Assistant Director".

[G.N. Nos. S 351/2004; S 651/2006; S 503/2015]

Made on 4 August 2017.

LEE CHUNG WEI
Secretary,
Armed Forces Council,
Singapore.

[MINDEF U96J/16-2-1; AG/LEGIS/SL/295/2015/5 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 207 of the Singapore Armed Forces Act).